JUL 14 In place of Form PTO-15967		07-21-1999 	ET NO. <b>0837RF-H430</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie John V. Howard Ramesh Thiagarajan Michael R. Smith Ashish K. Sareen	əs):	2. Name and address of Bell Helicopter Textr 600 East Hurst Boul Fort Worth, Texas	on, Inc. evard
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X Assignment</li> </ol>	Execution Date:07/01/	99	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or p</li> <li>If this document is being fill execution date of the applic</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s 09/314,399</li> </ol>	ed together with a new appl cation is:		o. 0837RF-H430
<ol> <li>Name and address of party concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	to whom	6. Total number of applic and patents involved:	
Melvin A. Hunn Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, 201 Main Street, Suite 160 Fort Worth, Texas 76102	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Authorized to be charge Check enclosed	
		8. Deposit Account Num	ber: <u>06-0580</u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and I the original document.</li> </ol>	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy of
James E. Walton Name of Person Signing		nor E calte	-7/14/93
999 SARAYA 00000081 09314399 81 40.00 OP	Total number o	ture f pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents:
Fort Worth/0837RF-29438/71225.1			



## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON INC.

WHEREAS, we, John V. Howard, having a correspondence address of 415 Newberry, Grand Prairie, Texas 75052; Ramesh Thiagarajan, having a correspondence address of 1805 Chester Drive, Plano, Texas 75025; Michael R. Smith, having a correspondence address of 1700 Tyler, Colleyville, Texas 76034; and Ashish K. Sareen, having a correspondence address of 403 Attaway Drive, Euless, Texas 76039; have invented new and useful improvements in a stiffness de-coupled skid landing gear for which application has been made for Letters Patent, said application being titled "STIFFNESS DE-COUPLED SKID LANDING GEAR," being identified by Serial No. 09/314,399 and Filing Date of May 19, 1999, and being further identified by Attorney Docket No. 0837RF-H430.

WHEREAS, BELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address at 600 East Hurst Boulevard, Fort Worth, Texas 76053, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this assignment.

Patent Application Asignment To Bell Helicopter Textron Inc. Attorney Docket No. 0837RF-H430 Page 1

<u>lez 1, 199</u>9

John ard

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me personally appeared John V. Howard and acknowledged the foregoing Patent Application Assignment to Bell Helicopter Textron Inc. to be his voluntary act and deed on this the  $\frac{157}{100}$  day of  $\frac{1000}{1000}$ , 1999.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: <u>11-14-00</u>



07-01-1999

Date

Rause Thinganajan

Ramesh Thiagarajan

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me personally appeared **Ramesh Thiagarajan** and acknowledged the foregoing Patent Application Assignment to Bell Helicopter Textron Inc. to be his voluntary act and deed on this the 1st day of st, 1999.



Sennifer Jackson						
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas						
My Commission Expires: $1/24$	101					

Patent Application Asignment To Bell Helicopter Textron Inc. Attorney Docket No. 0837RF-H430 Page 2

2 6		
	Aichael R. Smith	

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me personally appeared Michael R. Smith and acknowledged the foregoing Patent Application Assignment to Bell Helicopter Textron Inc. to be his voluntary act and deed on this the 'st day of July, 1999.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 1/21/01

07/01/99

mins le Jaren.

## STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me personally appeared Ashish K. Sareen and acknowledged the foregoing Patent Application Assignment to Bell Helicopter Textron Inc. to be his voluntary act and deed on this the 15+ day of 31-, 1999.



$\sim$	•	-1	$\cap$	. [	λ.	
	m	ifer	$\mathcal{A}$	ic	VW	۱
NT .	<b>n</b> 1		1.6	. 1	<u></u>	

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: | | | | 0 |